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Congratulations!
You have chosen to purchase a high-quality 
product. Familiarise yourself with the product 
before using it for the first time.

Read the following instructions 
for use carefully.

Use the product only as described and only 
for the given areas of application. Store these 
instructions for use carefully. When passing 
the product on to third parties, please also 
hand over all accompanying documents.

Scope of delivery/Parts 
description (fig. A) 
1 x	LCD writing tablet (1)

•	 LCD screen (1a)
•	 Magnets (1b)
•	 Screen lock (1c)
•	 Aperture for stand function (1d)
•	 Delete key (1e)
•	 Battery compartment (1f)

1 x 	stylus pen (2)
1 x 	battery 3V  CR2025 (3)
1 x	instructions for use

Technical data 
Dimensions: approx. 220 x 149 x 5.6mm  
(l x w x h)
Screen size:  
8.5” (approx. 17.3 x 12cm (l x w))
Battery power supply: 1 x 3V   CR2025

Symbol for DC voltage

Date of manufacture (month/year): 
03/2024

UK Conformity Assessed 
Delta-Sport Handelskontor GmbH 
hereby declares that this product 

meets the following basic requirements, as 
well as other important regulations:

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 
2016
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazard-
ous Substances in Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment Regulations 2012

Delta-Sport Handelskontor GmbH 
hereby declares that this product 

conforms to the following basic requirements 
and other applicable regulations: 

2014/30/EU – EMC Directive 
2011/65/EU – RoHS Directive

Intended use 
Use this product as a digital writing tablet for 
private and not for commercial use.

Safety instructions 
Important: Read these instructions 
for use carefully and be sure to keep 
it handy!

Danger to life! 

•	This product can be used by 
children aged 8 and above 
and by people with reduced 
physical, sensory, or men-
tal capacities or by those 
lacking experience and 
knowledge provided they 
are supervised or have been 
instructed in the safe use of 
the product and understand 
the risks involved.

•	Never leave children unsupervised with the 
packaging material. Risk of suffocation.
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•	None of the packaging and fastening ma-
terials are considered part of the product 
and must always be removed for safety 
reasons before the product is used.

•	The product is not a toy.
•	Check the product for damage and wear 

before each use. The product may be used 
only when in good working order and 
condition!

•	Do not make any modifications to the 
product!

•	If the battery compartment does not close 
securely, discontinue use of the product 
and keep it away from children.

•	Use only battery type CR2025.

�Warnings regarding  
batteries! 

•	Remove the batteries if they are dead 
or if the product is not being used for an 
extended period of time.

•	Do not mix different types and makes of 
batteries and do not use new and used 
batteries or batteries of different capacities 
together since they can leak and cause 
damage. 

•	Observe the polarity (+/-) when installing.
•	Replace all batteries together at the same 

time and dispose of the old batteries in 
accordance with the regulations.

•	Warning! Batteries may not be charged or 
reactivated by other means, nor may they 
be disassembled, thrown onto a fire, or 
short-circuited.

•	Always store the battery out of reach of 
children.

•	Do not use any rechargeable batteries!
•	Cleaning and user maintenance may not be 

performed by children without supervision. 
•	When needed, clean the battery and 

device terminals before inserting.

•	Do not expose the batteries to extreme 
conditions (e.g. radiators or direct sun-
light). Otherwise there is an increased risk 
of leakage.

•	Warning. This product contains a coin bat-
tery (button cell with lithium). If swallowed, 
a coin battery can cause internal chemical 
burn injuries and can lead to death within 
as little as 2 hours.

•	Warning. Used batteries must be disposed 
of immediately. Keep new and used 
batteries out of the reach of children. Seek 
medical help immediately if you suspect 
that batteries have been swallowed or 
ingested.

Danger! 
•	Handle a damaged or leaking battery with 

extreme care and dispose of it immediately 
as per regulations. Wear gloves for this.

•	If you come into contact with battery acid, 
wash the affected area with soap and 
water. If battery acid gets into your eye, 
rinse it out with water and seek medical 
treatment immediately!

•	The terminals must not be short-circuited.

Inserting/replacing battery 
(fig. B) 
WARNING! Comply with the follow-
ing instructions to prevent mechani-
cal and electrical damage.
Proceed as shown in fig. B to insert and 
replace the battery (3). 
Note: Pay attention to the plus/minus polar-
ity of the battery and its correct installation. 
The battery must fit completely into the 
battery compartment (1f).
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Use 
•	Remove the stylus pen (2) from the LCD 

writing tablet (1) and use it to write the 
desired content on the LCD screen (1a).

Note: Do not use any sharp-edged objects 
when making notes. This can irreparably 
damage the LCD screen.
•	Lock the content of the LCD screen using 

the screen lock (1c).
•	Press the delete key (1e) to delete the 

content of the screen.
•	Attach the LCD writing tablet to magnetic 

surfaces with the aid of the magnets.
•	Stand the product up for example by 

pushing a suitable object through the stand 
function aperture (1d).

Troubleshooting 
Delete key (1e) does not work:
•	Check the screen lock (1c): it must be in 

the release position.
•	Check battery power: Replace battery as 

described in the section “Inserting/replac-
ing battery”. 

Storage, cleaning 
Switch the product off. When not in use, 
always store the product dry, clean, without 
batteries, and at room temperature. Wipe 
clean with a dry cloth only.
IMPORTANT! Never clean the product with 
harsh cleaning agents.

Disposal 
The accompanying symbol indicates 
that this device complies with 
Directive 2012/19/EU. This directive 
indicates that you may not dispose of 

this device along with basic household waste 
at the end of its useful life and instead must 
hand it in to specifically designated collection 
sites, valuable substance collection stations, 
or waste disposal facilities.
Look after the environment and dispose of 
waste properly.
Batteries may not be disposed of with 
household waste. They may contain toxic 
heavy metals and are subject to hazardous 
waste treatment. The chemical symbols of the 
heavy metals are as follows: Cd = cadmium, 
Hg = mercury, Pb = lead. Dispose of used 
batteries at a municipal collection site.

For further information about disposal 
of the product no longer needed, 
contact your local council. Dispose of 
the product and the packaging in an 

environmentally friendly manner. Store the 
packaging materials (foil bags, for example) 
out of the reach of children.

Note the label on the packaging 
materials when separating waste, as 
these are labelled with abbreviations 

(a) and numbers (b) with the following 
meaning: 1–7: plastics / 20–22: paper and 
cardboard / 80–98: composite materials. 
The product and the packaging materials can 
be recycled, dispose of them separately for 
better treatment of waste.
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Notes on the guarantee 
and service handling 
The product was produced with great care 
and under continuous quality control.  
DELTA-SPORT HANDELSKONTOR GmbH 
gives private end customers a three-year 
guarantee on this product from the date of 
purchase (guarantee period) in accordance 
with the following provisions. The guarantee 
is only valid for material and manufacturing 
defects. The guarantee does not cover parts 
that are subject to normal wear and tear and 
that are thus considered wear parts (e.g. bat-
teries) and it does not cover fragile parts such 
as switches or parts that are made of glass.
Claims under this guarantee are excluded 
if the product has been used incorrectly, 
improperly, or contrary to the intended 
purpose, or if the provisions in the instructions 
for use were not observed, unless the end 
customer proves that a material or manufac-
turing defect exists that was not caused by 
one of the aforementioned circumstances.
Claims under the guarantee can only be 
made within the guarantee period by present-
ing the original sales receipt. Please therefore 
keep the original sales receipt. The guarantee 
period is not extended by any repairs carried 
out under the guarantee, under statutory 
guarantees, or as a gesture of goodwill. This 
also applies to replaced and repaired parts.
If you wish to make a claim please first 
contact the service hotline mentioned below 
or contact us by e-mail. If there is a guarantee 
case, then the product will be repaired or re-
placed free of charge to you or the purchase 
price will be refunded, depending on our 
choice. There are no further rights from the 
guarantee.

Your legal rights, in particular guarantee 
claims against the respective seller, are not 
limited by this guarantee.

IAN: 451469_2310

	 Service Great Britain
	 Tel.: 	 0800 404 7657  
	 E-Mail:	deltasport@lidl.co.uk

	 Service Ireland
	 Tel.: 	 1800 101010

	 E-Mail:	deltasport@lidl.ie

GB/IE/NI
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Hjertelig tillykke!
Du har valgt at købe et kvalitetsprodukt. Lær 
produktet at kende, inden du bruger det 
første gang.

Det gør du ved at læse 
nedenstående brugervejled-
ning omhyggeligt.

Brug kun produktet som beskrevet og til de 
angivne anvendelsesområder. Opbevar 
denne brugervejledning et sikkert sted. 
Udlever også alle dokumenter, hvis produktet 
videregives til en tredjepart.

Leveringsomfang/deleliste 
(afb. A) 
1 x	LCD-skrivetablet (1)

•	 LCD-skærm (1a)
•	 Magnet (1b)
•	 Skærmlås (1c)
•	 Hul til standfunktion (1d)
•	 Slettetast (1e)
•	 Batteriholder (1f)

1 x	stylus pen (2)
1 x 	batteri 3V  CR2025 (3)
1 x	brugervejledning

Tekniske data 
Mål: ca 220 x 149 x 5,6 mm (L x B x H)
Mål på skærm:  
8,5” (ca 17,3 x 12 cm (L x B))
Strømforsyning, batteri:  
1 x 3V   CR2025

Symbol for jævnstrøm

Fremstillingsdato (måned/år): 
03/2024

Hermed erklærer Delta-Sport 
Handelskontor GmbH, at denne 

artikel overholder følgende grundlæggende 
krav og de øvrige relevante bestemmelser: 

2014/30/EU – EMC-direktivet 
2011/65/EU – RoHS-direktivet

Tilsigtet brug 
Denne artikel bruges som digital skrivetablet 
til privat og ikke til kommerciel brug.

Sikkerhedsoplysninger 
Vigtigt: Læs denne brugervejledning 
omhyggeligt og sørg for at gemme 
den!

Livsfare! 

•	Denne artikel kan bruges 
af børn fra 8-årsalderen og 
derudover af personer med 
nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske 
eller mentale evner eller 
manglende erfaring og 
viden, forudsat de er under 
opsyn eller er blevet instru-
eret i, hvordan man bruger 
artiklen sikkert, og forstår de 
deraf følgende farer.

•	Lad aldrig børn være uden opsyn med em-
ballagematerialet. Der er kvælningsfare.

•	Alle emballerings-/monteringsmateria-
ler er ikke en del af artiklen og skal af 
sikkerhedsmæssige grunde fjernes, inden 
artiklen bruges.

•	Artiklen er ikke legetøj.

DK
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•	Kontrollér artiklen for skader eller slitage 
før hver brug. Artiklen må kun bruges i 
fejlfri tilstand!

•	Der må ikke foretages nogen ændringer 
på artiklen!

•	Hvis batterirummet ikke lukker sikkert til, 
så hold op med at bruge artiklen, og hold 
den væk fra børn.

•	Brug kun batteritypen CR2025.

�Advarselsoplysninger, 
batterier! 

•	Fjern batterierne, hvis de er brugt op, eller 
artiklen ikke bruges i længere tid.

•	Brug ikke forskellige batterityper, -mærker, 
nye og brugte batterier sammen eller med 
forskellig kapacitet, da disse kan lække og 
dermed forårsage skader. 

•	Vær opmærksom på polariteten (+/-), når 
batterierne sættes i.

•	Udskift alle batterier samtidigt, og bortskaf 
de gamle batterier korrekt.

•	Advarsel! Batterier må ikke oplades eller 
reaktiveres på andre måder, skilles ad, 
kastes på ild eller kortsluttes.

•	Opbevar altid batterier utilgængeligt for 
børn.

•	Brug ikke genopladelige batterier!
•	Rengøring og brugervedligeholdelse må ikke 

udføres af børn, uden de er under opsyn. 
•	Rengør batteri- og el-kontakter ved behov 

og før batterierne sættes i.
•	Udsæt ikke batterierne for ekstreme forhold 

(f.eks. radiatorer eller direkte sollys). Der er 
i givet fald øget fare for lækage.

•	Advarsel. Denne artikel indeholder et 
møntbatteri (knapcelle med lithium). Et 
møntbatteri kan forårsage alvorlige, ind-
vendige, kemiske forbrændinger, hvis det 
sluges, og forårsage død inden for så kort 
tid som 2 timer.

•	Advarsel. Bortskaf brugte batterier omgå-
ende. Hold nye og brugte batterier væk 
fra børn. Ved mistanke om, at batterier er 
blevet slugt eller kommet ind i kroppen, 
opsøg straks lægehjælp.

Fare! 
•	Håndtér et beskadiget eller lækkende 

batteri med stor forsigtighed, og kassér det 
straks efter forskrifterne. Brug handsker til 
det.

•	Kommer man i kontakt med batterisyre, så 
vask det pågældende sted med vand og 
sæbe. Hvis batterisyren kommer i øjet, så 
skyl det med vand, og søg lægehjælp med 
det samme!

•	Tilslutningsklemmerne må ikke kortsluttes.

Batteriet sættes i/udskiftes 
(afb. B) 
ADVARSEL! Følg nedenstående an-
visninger for at undgå mekaniske og 
elektriske skader.
For at indsætte og udskifte batteriet (3) skal 
man gå frem som vist i afb. B. 
Bemærk: Vær opmærksom på batteriets 
plus-/minuspoler og korrekt isætning. Batteri-
et skal være helt inde i batteriholderen (1f).

Anvendelse 
•	Tag stylus pennen (2) fra LCD-skrivetab-

letten (1), og brug den til at skrive det 
ønskede indhold på LCD-skærmen (1a).

Bemærk: Brug ikke skarpkantede gen-
stande til at skrive med. Det kan forårsage 
uoprettelig skade på LCD-skærmen.
•	Lås indholdet på LCD-skærmen med 

skærmlåsen (1c).
•	Tryk på slettetasten (1e) for at slette skær-

mindholdet.

DK
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•	Anbring LCD-skrivetabletten på magnetiske 
overflader ved hjælp af magneterne (1b).

•	Opstil artiklen f.eks. ved at skubbe en 
passende genstand gennem hullet til stand-
funktionen (1d).

Afhjælpning af fejl 
Slettetasten (1e) fungerer ikke:
•	Kontrollér skærmlåsen (1c): Den skal være 

i udløserpositionen.
•	Kontrollér batteriets ydeevne: Udskift 

batteriet som beskrevet i afsnittet ”Batteriet 
sættes i/udskiftes”.

Opbevaring, rengøring 
Sluk for artiklen. Opbevar altid artiklen tør, 
ren, uden batterier og ved stuetemperatur, 
når den ikke er i brug. Tør den kun af med en 
tør rengøringsklud.
VIGTIGT! Må aldrig rengøres med skrappe 
rengøringsmidler. 

Henvisninger vedr.  
bortskaffelse 

Symbolet ved siden af angiver, at 
denne enhed er omfattet af direktiv 
2012/19/EU. Dette direktiv fastslår, 
at man ved slutningen af denne 

enheds levetid ikke må bortskaffe den 
sammen med det normale husholdningsaf-
fald, men skal aflevere den hos specielt 
udstyrede indsamlingssteder, på genbrugs-
pladser eller til affaldshåndteringsvirksomhe-
der. Skån miljøet og bortskaf sagkyndigt.
Batterier, genopladelige eller ej, må ikke 
bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffal-
det. De kan indeholde giftige tungmetaller, 
og er derfor underlagt den samme håndte-
ring som farligt affald. 

Tungmetallernes kemiske symboler er som føl-
ger: Cd = cadmium, Hg = kviksølv, Pb = bly. 
Indlever derfor de brugte batterier, genop-
ladelige eller ej, på en af de kommunale 
genbrugsstationer.

Yderligere informationer om 
bortskaffelse af det udtjente apparat 
kan indhentes hos kommunen. 
Bortskaf apparatet og emballagen 

på en miljøvenlig måde. Opbevar emballa-
gematerialer (som f.eks. folieposer) utilgæn-
geligt for børn.

Vær opmærksom på emballagemate-
rialernes mærkning under affaldssor-
teringen. Disse er markeret med 

forkortelser (a) og tal (b), der har følgende 
betydning: 1-7: Kunststoffer / 20-22: Papir 
og pap / 80-98: Kompositmaterialer. 
Produktet og emballagematerialerne kan 
genbruges, hvorfor du bedes bortskaffe dem 
separat for at opnå en bedre affaldshåndte-
ring. 

Oplysninger om garanti og  
servicehåndtering 
Varen er fremstillet med største omhu og 
under løbende kontrol. DELTA-SPORT 
HANDELSKONTOR GmbH yder private 
slutkunder tre års garanti på varen fra 
købsdato (Garantifrist) i henhold til følgende 
bestemmelser. Garantien gælder kun for ma-
teriale- og fremstillingsfejl. Garantien dækker 
ikke dele, der udsættes for normal slitage og 
derfor må betragtes som sliddele (f.eks. bat-
terier) eller skrøbelige dele såsom afbrydere 
eller dele, der er fremstillet af glas.

DK
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Garantien kan ikke gøres gældende, hvis va-
ren er blevet anvendt ukorrekt eller uagtsomt 
eller til andre formål end det tilsigtede eller i 
det tilsigtede omfang. Garantien bortfalder 
ligeledes ved manglende overholdelse af an-
visningerne i betjeningsvejledningen. Kunden 
skal kunne påvise, at der er tale om materia-
le- eller fremstillingsfejl og ikke fejl som følge 
af ovenstående omstændigheder.
Garantien kan kun gøres gældende i garan-
tiperioden mod fremvisning af original kvit-
tering. Gem derfor den originale kvittering. 
Garantiperioden forlænges ikke i tilfælde 
af reparation i henhold til garantien, den 
lovpligtige garanti eller pr. kulance. Dette 
gælder også for udskiftede og reparerede 
dele.
I tilfælde af klager er det muligt at kontakte 
nedenstående servicelinje eller kontakte os 
pr. e-mail. Ved garantisager vil vi efter eget 
skøn reparere varen uden beregning, ombyt-
te varen eller refundere købsprisen. Der er 
ingen yderligere rettigheder under garantien.
Dine lovmæssige rettigheder, herunder navn-
lig garantikrav over for sælger, indskrænkes 
ikke som følge af denne garanti.

IAN: 451469_2310

	 Service Danmark
	 Tel.: 	 32 710005
	 E-Mail: 	deltasport@lidl.dk

DK
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Félicitations !
Vous venez d’acquérir un article de grande 
qualité. Avant la première utilisation, familiari-
sez-vous avec l’article.

Pour cela, veuillez lire attenti-
vement la notice d’utilisation 
suivante.

Utilisez l’article uniquement comme indiqué 
et pour les domaines d’utilisation mentionnés. 
Conservez bien cette notice d’utilisation. Si 
vous cédez l’article à un tiers, veillez à lui 
remettre l’ensemble de la documentation.

Contenu de la livraison/
Liste des composants 
(fig. A) 
1	 ardoise numérique LCD (1)

•	 Écran LCD (1a)
•	 Aimants (1b)
•	 Verrouillage de l’écran (1c)
•	 �Ouverture de la fonction pour tenir 

debout (1d)
•	 Touche pour effacer (1e)
•	 Compartiment à piles (1f)

1	 stylet (2)
1	 pile 3V  CR2025 (3)
1	 notice d’utilisation

Données techniques 
Dimensions : env. 220 x 149 x 5,6 mm  
(L x l x H)
Dimensions de l’écran :  
8,5” (env. 17,3 x 12 cm (L x l))
Alimentation pile :  
1 x 3V   CR2025

Symbole de courant continu

Date de fabrication (mois/année) : 
03/2024

Par la présente, Delta-Sport 
Handelskontor GmbH déclare que 

cet article est conforme aux exigences de 
base suivantes et aux autres réglementations 
pertinentes en vigueur : 

2014/30/UE – Directive CEM 
2011/65/UE – Directive RoHS

Utilisation conforme 
Cet article est conçu comme un tableau 
d’écriture numérique pour un usage privé et 
non pour un usage commercial.

Consignes de sécurité 
Important : Lisez attentivement cette 
notice d’utilisation et conservez-la 
absolument !

Danger de mort ! 

•	Cet article ne peut être utilisé 
par des enfants à partir de 
8 ans et par des personnes 
ayant des aptitudes phy-
siques, sensorielles ou men-
tales réduites ou manquant 
d’expérience et de connais-
sances, uniquement si ceux-ci 
sont supervisés ou ont reçu 
des instructions concernant 
une utilisation sécurisée de 
l’article et qu’ils comprennent 
les risques encourus.

FR/BE
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•	Ne laissez jamais des enfants manipuler le 
matériau d’emballage sans surveillance. 
Danger d’étouffement.

•	Les matériaux d’emballage et de fixation 
ne font pas partie de l’article et doivent 
tous être retirés pour des raisons de sécuri-
té avant son utilisation.

•	Cet article n’est pas un jouet.
•	Avant chaque utilisation, vérifiez que l’ar-

ticle ne montre aucun signe de dégrada-
tion ou d’usure. L’article ne doit être utilisé 
qu’en parfait état !

•	Aucune modification ne doit être apportée 
à l’article !

•	Si le compartiment à piles ne se ferme pas 
correctement, cessez d’utiliser l’article et 
tenez-le hors de portée des enfants.

•	Utilisez uniquement des piles de type 
CR2025.

�Avertissement concernant 
les piles ! 

•	Retirez les piles lorsqu’elles sont épuisées 
ou si vous n’utilisez pas le produit pendant 
une longue période.

•	N’utilisez pas ensemble des piles de types 
et de marques différents, des piles neuves 
et usagées ou des piles de capacités diffé-
rentes, car elles peuvent fuir et provoquer 
des dommages. 

•	Tenez compte de la polarité (+/-) lors de 
l’insertion.

•	Remplacez toutes les piles au même mo-
ment et mettez-les piles usagées au rebut 
selon les réglementations en vigueur.

•	Mise en garde ! Les piles ne doivent pas 
être rechargées ou réactivées par d’autres 
moyens. Elles ne doivent pas être ouvertes 
ni jetées au feu ou encore court-circuitées.

•	Gardez toujours les piles hors de portée 
des enfants.

•	N’utilisez pas de piles rechargeables !
•	Le nettoyage et l’entretien relevant de 

l’utilisateur ne doivent pas être réalisés par 
des enfants sans surveillance. 

•	Si nécessaire et avant l’insertion, nettoyez 
les contacts de la pile et de l’appareil.

•	N’exposez pas les piles à des conditions 
extrêmes (p. ex. éléments chauffants ou 
rayons directs du soleil). Ceci augmente 
les risques de fuite.

•	Attention. L’article contient une pile bouton 
au lithium. Celle-ci peut provoquer de 
graves brûlures chimiques internes en cas 
d’ingestion et entraîner la mort en deux 
heures à peine.

•	Attention. Éliminez immédiatement les piles 
usagées. Tenir les piles neuves et usa-
gées hors de portée des enfants. Si vous 
suspectez que des piles ont été avalées 
ou introduites dans le corps, consultez 
immédiatement un médecin.

Danger ! 
•	Soyez extrêmement vigilant avec une pile 

endommagée ou qui fuit et éliminez-la 
selon la réglementation en vigueur. Portez 
des gants pendant la manipulation.

•	Si vous entrez en contact avec l’acide de 
la pile, nettoyez la zone affectée avec de 
l’eau et du savon. Si de l’acide de la pile 
est projeté dans vos yeux, rincez-les avec 
de l’eau et consultez immédiatement un 
médecin !

•	Les bornes ne doivent pas être court-cir-
cuitées.

FR/BE
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Insertion / remplacement 
des piles (fig. B) 
ATTENTION ! Respectez les instruc-
tions suivantes pour éviter les dom-
mages mécaniques et électriques.
Pour insérer et remplacer les piles (3), procé-
dez comme cela est indiqué sur la fig. B. 
Remarque : Veillez à respecter les 
pôles plus et moins de la pile et à l’insérer 
correctement. La pile doit être complètement 
enfoncée dans le compartiment à piles (1f).

Utilisation 
•	Retirez le stylet (2) du tableau d’écriture 

LCD (1) et utilisez-le pour noter le contenu 
souhaité sur l’écran LCD (1a).

Remarque : N’utilisez pas d’objets pointus 
pour écrire. Ceci pourrait endommager 
irrémédiablement l’écran LCD.
•	Verrouillez ce qui est écrit sur l’écran LCD 

avec le verrouillage de l’écran (1c).
•	Appuyez sur la touche pour effacer (1e) 

pour effacer ce qui est écrit sur l’écran.
•	Fixez le tableau d’écriture LCD sur des 

surfaces magnétiques à l’aide des aimants 
(1b).

•	Mettez l’article debout en faisant par 
exemple passer un objet approprié à 
travers l’ouverture de la fonction pour tenir 
debout (1d).

Résoudre les problèmes 
La touche pour effacer (1e) ne fonctionne 
pas :
•	Vérifier le verrouillage de l’écran (1c) : 

celui-ci doit se trouver dans la position 
déverrouillée.

•	Vérifier l’état de la pile : Procéder au 
remplacement de la pile comme décrit 
dans la section « Insertion / remplacement 
des piles ».

Stockage, nettoyage 
Éteignez l’article Lorsque vous n’utilisez pas 
l’article, rangez-le toujours sec, propre, sans 
piles et dans un endroit à une température 
ambiante. Essuyez uniquement avec un 
chiffon de nettoyage à sec.
IMPORTANT ! Ne jamais laver avec des 
produits de nettoyage agressifs.

Mise au rebut 
Le symbole ci-contre indique que ce 
produit est soumis à la directive 
2012/19/UE. Cette directive stipule 
qu’à la fin de sa durée d’utilisation, 

vous ne devez pas jeter ce produit avec les 
déchets ménagers normaux, mais le déposer 
dans des centres de collecte spécialement 
aménagés, des centres de recyclage ou des 
entreprises de traitement des déchets.
Protégez l’environnement et procédez à une 
élimination dans le respect des normes en 
vigueur.
Les piles/batteries ne doivent pas être jetées 
avec les ordures ménagères. Elles peuvent 
contenir des métaux lourds toxiques et sont 
soumises à un traitement spécial des déchets. 
Les symboles chimiques des métaux lourds 
sont les suivants : Cd = cadmium, Hg = mer-
cure, Pb = plomb. Alors, retournez les piles/
batteries usagées à un point de collecte 
municipal.
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Vous obtiendrez plus d’informations 
relatives à l’élimination du produit 
usagé auprès de votre commune ou 
de votre municipalité. Éliminez le 

produit et l’emballage dans le respect de 
l’environnement. Conservez les matériaux 
d’emballage (comme les sachets en 
plastique) hors de portée des enfants.

Notez le marquage des matériaux 
d’emballage lors du tri des déchets. 
Ceux-ci sont marqués par les 

abréviations (a) et les chiffres (b) avec la 
signification suivante : 1 - 7 : plastique / 
20 - 22 : papier et carton / 80 - 98 : 
matériaux composites. 
Le produit et les matériaux d’emballage sont 
recyclables. Éliminez-les séparément pour 
une meilleure gestion des déchets.

Indications concernant  
la garantie et le service  
après-vente 
L’article a été produit avec grand soin et 
sous un contrôle constant. DELTA-SPORT 
HANDELSKONTOR GmbH accorde au client 
final privé une garantie de trois ans sur cet 
article à compter de la date d’achat (période 
de garantie) conformément aux dispositions 
suivantes. La garantie ne vaut que pour les 
défauts de matériaux et de fabrication. La 
garantie ne couvre pas les pièces soumises à 
une usure normale, lesquelles doivent donc 
être considérées comme des pièces d’usure 
(comme p. ex., les piles), de même qu’elle 
ne couvre pas les pièces fragiles, telles que 
les interrupteurs ou les pièces fabriquées en 
verre. 

Les réclamations au titre de cette garan-
tie sont exclues si l’article a été utilisé de 
manière abusive ou inappropriée, hors du 
cadre de son usage ou du champ d’applica-
tion prévu ou si les instructions de la notice 
d’utilisation n’ont pas été respectées, à moins 
que le client final ne prouve que l’article 
présentait un défaut de matériau ou de fabri-
cation n’étant pas dû à l’une des conditions 
mentionnées ci-dessus. 
Les réclamations au titre de la garantie ne 
peuvent être adressées pendant la période 
de garantie qu’en présentant le ticket de 
caisse original. Veuillez pour cela conserver 
le ticket de caisse original. Ceci s’applique 
également aux pièces remplacées et répa-
rées.
Si vous avez des plaintes à formuler, veuillez 
d’abord contacter le service d’assistance télé-
phonique ci-dessous ou nous contacter par 
courrier électronique. Si le cas est couvert 
par la garantie, nous nous engageons - à 
notre appréciation - à réparer ou à remplacer 
l’article gratuitement pour vous ou à vous 
rembourser le prix d’achat. Aucun autre droit 
ne découle de la garantie.
Vos droits légaux, en particulier les droits de 
garantie contre le vendeur concerné, ne sont 
pas limités par cette garantie.

IAN : 451469_2310

	 Service Belgique
	 Tel. :	 0800 12089 
	 E-Mail :	deltasport@lidl.be
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Gefeliciteerd!
Met uw aankoop hebt u voor een hoogwaar-
dig artikel gekozen. Zorg ervoor dat u voor 
het eerste gebruik met het artikel vertrouwd 
raakt.

Lees hiervoor de volgende 
gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvul-
dig door.

Gebruik het artikel alleen zoals omschreven 
en voor het aangegeven doel. Bewaar 
deze gebruiksaanwijzing goed. Geef alle 
documenten mee als u het artikel aan iemand 
anders geeft.

In het leveringspakket  
inbegrepen/Benaming van 
de onderdelen (afb. A) 
1 x	LCD-schrijfbord (1)

•	 LCD-beeldscherm (1a)
•	 Magneet (1b)
•	 Schermvergrendeling (1c)
•	 Opening voor de sta-functie (1d)
•	 Deletetoets (1e)
•	 Batterijhouder (1f)

1 x	Stylus pen (2)
1 x	batterij 3V  CR2025 (3)
1 x	gebruiksaanwijzing

Technische gegevens 
Afmetingen: ca 220 x 149 x 5,6 mm 
(l x b x h)
Afmeting van het beeldscherm:  
8,5” (ca 17,3 x 12 cm (l x b))
Energievoorziening batterij:  
1 x 3V   CR2025

Symbool voor gelijkspanning

Productiedatum (maand/jaar): 
03/2024

Hiermee verklaart de firma 
Delta-Sport Handelskontor GmbH, 

dat dit artikel aan de volgende fundamentele 
eisen voldoet en met de overige ter zake 
geldende bepalingen overeenstemt: 

2014/30/EU – EMC-richtlijn 
2011/65/EU – RoHS-richtlijn

Voorgeschreven gebruik 
Dit artikel is als digitale schrijftablet voor 
privé- en niet voor commerciële doeleinden 
te gebruiken.

Veiligheidsinstructies 
Belangrijk: Lees deze gebruiks-
aanwijzing zorgvuldig en berg ze 
onvoorwaardelijk op!

Levensgevaar! 

•	Dit artikel kan door kinderen 
met een leeftijd vanaf 8 jaar 
en ouder en ook door perso-
nen met verminderde fysieke, 
zintuiglijke of mentale capa-
citeiten of die een gebrek 
aan ervaring en kennis heb-
ben, gebruikt worden indien 
zij onder toezicht of met het 
oog op het veilige gebruik 
van het artikel uitleg kregen 
en de daaruit voortvloeiende 
gevaren begrijpen.
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•	Laat kinderen nooit zonder toezicht met het 
verpakkingsmateriaal. Er bestaat verstik-
kingsgevaar.

•	Alle verpakkings- en bevestigingsmateria-
len zijn geen bestanddeel van het artikel 
en moeten veiligheidshalve verwijderd 
worden voordat het artikel gebruikt wordt.

•	Het artikel is geen speelgoed.
•	Controleer het artikel telkens vóór gebruik 

op beschadigingen of slijtageverschijn-
selen. Het artikel mag uitsluitend in een 
perfecte staat gebruikt worden!

•	Er mogen geen aanpassingen aan het 
artikel doorgevoerd worden!

•	Als het batterijdeksel niet veilig sluit, ge-
bruikt u het artikel niet meer en houdt u het 
buiten het bereik van kinderen.

•	Gebruik alleen het batterijtype CR2025.

�Waarschuwingsinstructies 
batterijen! 

•	Verwijder de batterijen wanneer deze 
opgebruikt zijn of als het artikel langere 
tijd niet gebruikt wordt.

•	Gebruik geen verschillende batterijty-
pes, -merken, geen nieuwe en gebruikte 
batterijen met elkaar of batterijen met een 
verschillende capaciteit, omdat deze uitlo-
pen en bijgevolg beschadigingen kunnen 
veroorzaken. 

•	Let op de polariteit (+/-) bij de plaatsing.
•	Vervang alle batterijen gelijktijdig en voer 

de oude batterijen zoals voorgeschreven af.
•	Waarschuwing! Batterijen mogen niet 

geladen of met andere middelen gereacti-
veerd, niet gedemonteerd, niet in het vuur 
geworpen of kortgesloten worden.

•	Berg de batterij altijd buiten de reikwijdte 
van kinderen op.

•	Gebruik geen oplaadbare batterijen!

•	Reiniging en gebruikersonderhoud mogen 
niet door kinderen zonder toezicht uitge-
voerd worden. 

•	Reinig al naar behoefte en vóór de plaat-
sing de batterij- en apparaatcontacten.

•	Stel de batterijen niet bloot aan extreme 
omstandigheden (bv. radiator of direct 
zonlicht). Er bestaat anders meer gevaar 
dat de batterijen uitlopen.

•	Waarschuwing. Dit artikel bevat een 
muntbatterij (knoopcel met lithium). Een 
muntbatterij kan bij het inslikken ernstige 
inwendige chemische brandwonden 
veroorzaken en binnen nauwelijks 2 uur tot 
de dood leiden.

•	Waarschuwing. Gebruikte batterijen on-
middellijk afvoeren. Nieuwe en gebruikte 
batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen 
houden. Onmiddellijk medische hulp 
inroepen bij het vermoeden dat batterijen 
ingeslikt werden of het lichaam binnenge-
drongen zijn.

Gevaar! 
•	Ga met een beschadigde of uitlopende 

batterij uiterst voorzichtig om en voer deze 
onmiddellijk zoals voorgeschreven af. 
Draag daarbij handschoenen.

•	Wanneer u met batterijzuur in aanraking 
komt, wast u het getroffen lichaamsdeel 
met water en zeep. Geraakt er batterijzuur 
in uw oog, dan spoelt u het met water 
uit en laat u zich onmiddellijk medisch 
behandelen!

•	De aansluitklemmen mogen niet kortgeslo-
ten worden.
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Batterij plaatsen/vervangen 
(afb. B) 
WAARSCHUWING! Neem volgende 
aanwijzingen in acht om mechani-
sche en elektrische beschadigingen 
te vermijden.
Om de batterij (3) te plaatsen en te vervan-
gen, gaat u te werk zoals in afb. B getoond. 
Opmerking: Let op de plus-/minpool van 
de batterij en op de correcte plaatsing. De 
batterij moet zich compleet in de batterijhou-
der (1f) bevinden.

Gebruik 
•	Verwijder de Stylus pen (2) van de 

LCD-schrijftablet (1) en noteer daarmee 
gewenste inhoud op het LCD-beeldscherm 
(1a).

Opmerking: Gebruik geen scherpe 
voorwerpen om te noteren. Daardoor kan het 
LCD-beeldscherm onherstelbaar beschadigd 
worden.
•	Vergrendel de inhoud van het LCD-beeld-

scherm met de schermvergrendeling (1c).
•	Druk op de deletetoets (1e) om de beeld-

scherminhoud te verwijderen.
•	Breng de LCD-schrijftablet met behulp van 

de magneten (1b) op magnetische opper-
vlakken aan.

•	Installeer het artikel doordat u bv. een 
passend voorwerp door de opening voor 
de sta-functie (1d) schuift.

Fout(en) verhelpen 
Deletetoets (1e) functioneert niet:
•	Schermvergrendeling (1c) nakijken: deze 

moet zich in de deblokkeerstand bevinden.

•	Batterijcapaciteit nakijken: Batterijwissel 
uitvoeren, zoals in de paragraaf „Batterij 
plaatsen/vervangen“ beschreven.

Opslag, reiniging 
Schakel het artikel uit. Bewaar het artikel 
wanneer u dit niet gebruikt altijd droog, 
schoon en zonder batterijen op kamertem-
peratuur. Veeg alleen schoon met een droge 
schoonmaakdoek.
BELANGRIJK! Reinig nooit met agressieve 
reinigingsmiddelen.

Afvalverwerking 
Het hiernaast afgebeelde symbool 
geeft aan dat dit apparaat aan de 
richtlijn 2012/19/EU onderworpen 
is. Deze richtlijn impliceert dat u dit 

apparaat op de einde van de gebruiksduur 
daarvan niet samen met het normale huisvuil 
mag afvoeren, maar op speciaal voorziene 
inzamelpunten, in recyclagecentra of bij 
afvalverwerkende bedrijven moet afgeven. 
Draag zorg voor het milieu en voer deskun-
dig af.
Batterijen/accu’s mogen niet via het huisafval 
worden afgevoerd. Ze kunnen giftige zware 
metalen bevatten en moeten worden behan-
deld als klein chemisch afval. De chemische 
symbolen van de zware metalen zijn als 
volgt: Cd = cadmium, Hg = kwik, Pb = lood. 
Geef verbruikte batterijen/accu’s daarom af 
bij een gemeentelijk inzamelpunt.

Bijkomende informatie over de afvoer 
van het onbruikbaar geworden 
apparaat krijgt u bij uw gemeente- of 
stadsbestuur. Voer het apparaat en 

de verpakking milieuvriendelijk af. Berg 
verpakkingsmaterialen (zoals bv. foliezakjes) 
op buiten het bereik van kinderen.
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Neem de markering van verpakkings-
materialen voor de afvalscheiding in 
acht. Deze zijn gemarkeerd met 

afkortingen (a) en nummers (b) met de 
volgende betekenis: 1 - 7: kunststoffen / 
20 - 22: papier en karton / 80 - 98: 
composietmaterialen. 
Het artikel en de verpakkingsmaterialen zijn 
recyclebaar; voer ze gescheiden af voor een 
betere afvalbehandeling. 

Opmerkingen over garantie 
en serviceafhandeling 
Het artikel werd met de grootste zorgvuldig-
heid en onder permanent toezicht gepro-
duceerd. De firma DELTA-SPORT HAN-
DELSKONTOR GmbH verleent particuliere 
eindklanten op dit artikel drie jaar garantie, 
te rekenen vanaf de datum van aankoop (ga-
rantietermijn) en dit op grond van de volgen-
de bepalingen. De garantie geldt alleen voor 
materiaal- en verwerkingsfouten. De garantie 
is niet van toepassing op onderdelen die aan 
een normale slijtage onderhevig zijn en daar-
om als slijtageonderdelen te beschouwen 
zijn (bv. batterijen) en evenmin op breekbare 
onderdelen zoals schakelaars of onderdelen 
die van glas gemaakt zijn.
Uit de garantie voortvloeiende claims zijn 
uitgesloten als het artikel onvakkundig, ver-
keerd of niet in het kader van de voorziene 
bepaling of in het kader van het voorziene 
gebruiksdoeleinde gebruikt werd of indien 
richtlijnen in de gebruiksaanwijzing niet in 
acht genomen werden, tenzij de eindklant 
aantoont dat er sprake is van een materiaal- 
of verwerkingsfout die niet op één van de 
hoger vermelde omstandigheden gebaseerd 
is.

Uit de garantie voortvloeiende claims kunnen 
alleen tijdens de garantieperiode op vertoon 
van de originele kassabon ingediend wor-
den. Gelieve daarom de originele kassabon 
te bewaren. De garantieperiode wordt 
door eventuele reparaties op grond van de 
garantie, wettelijke waarborg of coulance 
niet verlengd. Dit geldt ook voor vervangen 
en gerepareerde onderdelen.
Gelieve u bij klachten in eerste instantie 
tot de hieronder vermelde servicehotline te 
richten of met ons per e-mail contact op te 
nemen. Is er sprake van een garantiegeval, 
dan wordt het artikel door ons – naar onze 
keuze – voor u gratis gerepareerd, wordt 
het vervangen of wordt de aankoopsom 
terugbetaald. Verdere rechten op grond van 
de garantie bestaan niet.
Uw wettelijke rechten, in het bijzonder rech-
ten op garantie tegenover de betreffende 
verkoper, worden door deze garantie niet 
beperkt.

IAN: 451469_2310

	 Service België
	 Tel.:	 0800 12089 
	 E-Mail:	deltasport@lidl.be

	 Service Nederland
	 Tel.:	 0800 0249630 
	 E-Mail:	deltasport@lidl.nl
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Herzlichen Glückwunsch!
Mit Ihrem Kauf haben Sie sich für einen 
hochwertigen Artikel entschieden. Machen 
Sie sich vor der ersten Verwendung mit dem 
Artikel vertraut.

Lesen Sie hierzu aufmerksam 
die nachfolgende Gebrauchs-
anweisung. 

Benutzen Sie den Artikel nur wie beschrieben 
und für die angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. 
Bewahren Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung 
gut auf. Händigen Sie alle Unterlagen bei 
Weitergabe des Artikels an Dritte ebenfalls 
mit aus.

Lieferumfang/ 
Teilebeschreibung (Abb. A) 
1 x	LCD-Schreibtafel (1)

•	 LCD-Bildschirm (1a)
•	 Magnete (1b)
•	 Bildschirmsperre (1c)
•	 Standfunktionsöffnung (1d)
•	 Löschtaste (1e)
•	 Batteriehalterung (1f)

1 x	Stylus-Pen (2)
1 x 	Batterie 3V  CR2025 (3)
1 x	Gebrauchsanweisung

Technische Daten 
Maße: ca. 220 x 149 x 5,6 mm (L x B x H)
Abmessung des Bildschirms:  
8,5“ (ca. 17,3 x 12 cm (L x B))
Energieversorgung Batterie:  
1 x 3V   CR2025

Symbol für Gleichspannung

Herstellungsdatum (Monat/Jahr): 
03/2024

Hiermit erklärt Delta-Sport Handels-
kontor GmbH, dass dieser Artikel mit 

den folgenden grundlegenden Anforderun-
gen und den übrigen einschlägigen 
Bestimmungen übereinstimmt: 

2014/30/EU – EMV-Richtlinie 
2011/65/EU – RoHS-Richtlinie

Bestimmungsgemäße  
Verwendung 
Dieser Artikel ist als digitale Schreibtafel für 
den privaten und nicht für den gewerblichen 
Gebrauch zu verwenden.

Sicherheitshinweise 
Wichtig: Lesen Sie diese Gebrauchs
anweisung sorgfältig und bewahren 
Sie diese unbedingt auf!

Lebensgefahr! 

•	Dieser Artikel kann von 
Kindern ab 8 Jahren und 
darüber hinaus von Personen 
mit verringerten physischen, 
sensorischen oder mentalen 
Fähigkeiten oder Mangel 
an Erfahrung und Wissen 
benutzt werden, wenn sie 
beaufsichtigt oder bezüglich 
des sicheren Gebrauchs des 
Artikels unterwiesen wurden 
und die daraus resultieren-
den Gefahren verstehen.

DE/AT/CH
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•	Lassen Sie Kinder nie unbeaufsichtigt mit 
dem Verpackungsmaterial. Es besteht 
Erstickungsgefahr.

•	Alle Verpackungs-/Befestigungsmateriali-
en sind nicht Bestandteil des Artikels und 
müssen aus Sicherheitsgründen entfernt 
werden, bevor der Artikel benutzt wird.

•	Der Artikel ist kein Spielzeug.
•	Prüfen Sie den Artikel vor jedem Gebrauch 

auf Beschädigungen oder Abnutzungen. 
Der Artikel darf nur in einwandfreiem 
Zustand verwendet werden!

•	Es dürfen keine Modifikationen am Artikel 
vorgenommen werden!

•	Wenn das Batteriefach nicht sicher 
schließt, benutzen Sie den Artikel nicht 
mehr und halten Sie ihn von Kindern fern.

•	Verwenden Sie nur den Batterietyp 
CR2025.

Warnhinweise Batterien! 
•	Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn diese 

verbraucht sind oder der Artikel längere 
Zeit nicht verwendet wird.

•	Benutzen Sie keine verschiedenen 
Batterie-Typen, -Marken, keine neuen und 
gebrauchten Batterien miteinander oder 
solche mit unterschiedlicher Kapazität, 
da diese auslaufen und somit Schäden 
verursachen können. 

•	Beachten Sie die Polarität (+/-) beim 
Einlegen.

•	Tauschen Sie alle Batterien gleichzeitig 
aus und entsorgen Sie die alten Batterien 
vorschriftsmäßig.

•	Warnung! Batterien dürfen nicht geladen 
oder mit anderen Mitteln reaktiviert, nicht 
auseinandergenommen, nicht ins Feuer 
geworfen oder kurzgeschlossen werden.

•	Bewahren Sie Batterie immer außerhalb 
der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

•	Verwenden Sie keine wiederaufladbaren 
Batterien!

•	Reinigung und Benutzer-Wartung dürfen 
nicht von Kindern ohne Beaufsichtigung 
durchgeführt werden. 

•	Reinigen Sie bei Bedarf und vor dem Einle-
gen die Batterie- und Gerätekontakte.

•	Setzen Sie die Batterien keinen extremen 
Bedingungen aus (z. B. Heizkörper oder 
direkte Sonneneinstrahlung). Es besteht 
ansonsten erhöhte Auslaufgefahr.

•	Achtung. Dieser Artikel enthält eine 
Münzbatterie (Knopfzelle mit Lithium). 
Eine Münzbatterie kann bei Verschlu-
cken schwerwiegende innere chemische 
Verbrennungen verursachen und innerhalb 
von gerade einmal 2 Stunden zum Tode 
führen.

•	Achtung. Gebrauchte Batterien umgehend 
entsorgen. Neue und gebrauchte Batterien 
von Kindern fernhalten. Bei Verdacht auf 
Verschlucken oder Eindringen von Batteri-
en in den Körper sofort medizinische Hilfe 
hinzuziehen.

Gefahr! 
•	Gehen Sie mit einer beschädigten oder 

auslaufenden Batterie äußerst vorsichtig 
um und entsorgen Sie diese umgehend 
vorschriftsmäßig. Tragen Sie dabei Hand-
schuhe.

•	Wenn Sie mit Batteriesäure in Berührung 
kommen, waschen Sie die betreffende 
Stelle mit Wasser und Seife. Gelangt Batte-
riesäure in Ihr Auge, spülen Sie es mit Was-
ser aus und begeben Sie sich umgehend in 
ärztliche Behandlung!

•	Die Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzge-
schlossen werden.
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Batterie einsetzen/ 
auswechseln (Abb. B) 
ACHTUNG! Beachten Sie folgende An-
weisungen, um mechanische und elekt-
rische Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
Zum Einsetzen und Auswechseln der Batte-
rie (3) gehen Sie vor wie in Abb. B gezeigt. 
Hinweis: Achten Sie auf die Plus-/Minus-
Pole der Batterie und auf das korrekte 
Einsetzen. Die Batterie muss sich komplett in 
der Batteriehalterung (1f) befinden.

Verwendung 
•	Nehmen Sie den Stylus-Pen (2) von der 

LCD-Schreibtafel (1) und notieren Sie 
damit gewünschte Inhalte auf dem LCD-
Bildschirm (1a).

Hinweis: Verwenden Sie keine scharfkanti-
gen Gegenständen zum Notieren. Dadurch 
kann der LCD-Bildschirm irreparabel beschä-
digt werden.
•	Sperren Sie die Inhalte des LCD-Bild-

schirms mit der Bildschirmsperre (1c).
•	Drücken Sie die Löschtaste (1e), um den 

Bildschirminhalt zu löschen.
•	Bringen Sie die LCD-Schreibtafel mithilfe 

der Magneten (1b) auf magnetischen 
Oberflächen an.

•	Stellen Sie den Artikel auf, indem Sie z. B. 
einen passenden Gegenstand durch die 
Standfunktionsöffnung (1d) schieben.

Fehler beseitigen 
Löschtaste (1e) funktioniert nicht:
•	Bildschirmsperre (1c) prüfen: Diese muss 

sich in der Freigabeposition befinden.

•	Batterieleistung prüfen: Batteriewechsel 
vornehmen, wie im Abschnitt „Batterie 
einsetzen/auswechseln“ beschrieben.

Lagerung, Reinigung 
Schalten Sie den Artikel aus. Lagern Sie den 
Artikel bei Nichtbenutzung immer trocken, 
sauber, ohne Batterien und bei Raumtempera-
tur. Nur mit einem trockenen Reinigungstuch 
sauber wischen.
WICHTIG! Nie mit scharfen Reinigungsmit-
teln reinigen.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung 
Die durchgestrichene Mülltonne ist 
ein Verbraucherhinweis der Richtlinie 
2012/19/EU und weist darauf hin, 
dass dieses Gerät am Ende seiner 

Nutzungszeit nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Das Gerät ist bei eingerichteten 
Sammelstellen, Wertstoffhöfen oder 
Entsorgungsbetrieben abzugeben. Zudem 
sind Vertreiber von Elektro- und Elektronikge-
räten sowie Vertreiber von Lebensmitteln zur 
Rücknahme verpflichtet. 
LIDL bietet Ihnen Rückgabemöglichkeiten 
direkt in den Filialen und Märkten an. Rück-
gabe und Entsorgung sind für Sie kostenfrei. 
Beim Kauf eines Neugeräts haben Sie das 
Recht, ein entsprechendes Altgerät unentgelt-
lich zurückzugeben. 
Zusätzlich haben Sie die Möglichkeit, unab-
hängig vom Kauf eines Neugeräts, unentgelt-
lich (bis zu drei) Altgeräte abzugeben, die in 
keiner Abmessung größer als 25 cm sind.
Bitte löschen Sie vor der Rückgabe alle 
personenbezogenen Daten.

DE/AT/CH
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Bitte entnehmen Sie vor der Rückgabe 
Batterien oder Akkus, die nicht vom Altgerät 
umschlossen sind, sowie Lampen, die zerstö-
rungsfrei entnommen werden können, und 
führen diese einer separaten Sammlung zu.
Batterien/Akkus dürfen nicht über den 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Sie können giftige 
Schwermetalle enthalten und unterliegen 
der Sondermüllbehandlung. Die chemischen 
Symbole der Schwermetalle sind wie folgt: 
Cd = Cadmium, Hg = Quecksilber, Pb = Blei. 
Geben Sie deshalb verbrauchte Batterien/
Akkus bei einer kommunalen Sammelstelle 
ab.

Weitere Informationen zur Entsor-
gung des ausgedienten Geräts 
erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- 
oder Stadtverwaltung. Entsorgen Sie 

das Gerät und die Verpackung umweltscho-
nend. Bewahren Sie Verpackungsmaterialien 
(wie z. B. Folienbeutel) für Kinder unerreich-
bar auf.

Beachten Sie die Kennzeichnung der 
Verpackungsmaterialien bei der 
Abfalltrennung, diese sind gekenn-

zeichnet mit Abkürzungen (a) und Nummern 
(b) mit folgender Bedeutung: 1-7: Kunststoffe / 
20-22: Papier und Pappe / 80-98: Verbund-
stoffe.
Der Artikel und die Verpackungsmaterialien 
sind recycelbar, entsorgen Sie diese getrennt 
für eine bessere Abfallbehandlung. 

Hinweise zur Garantie und 
Serviceabwicklung 
Der Artikel wurde mit großer Sorgfalt und 
unter ständiger Kontrolle produziert. DELTA-
SPORT HANDELSKONTOR GmbH räumt pri-
vaten Endkunden auf diesen Artikel drei Jahre 
Garantie ab Kaufdatum (Garantiefrist) nach 
Maßgabe der folgenden Bestimmungen ein. 
Die Garantie gilt nur für Material- und Ver-
arbeitungsfehler. Die Garantie erstreckt sich 
nicht auf Teile, die der normalen Abnutzung 
unterliegen und deshalb als Verschleißteile 
anzusehen sind (z. B. Batterien) sowie nicht 
auf zerbrechliche Teile wie Schalter oder 
Teile, die aus Glas gefertigt sind.
Ansprüche aus dieser Garantie sind ausge-
schlossen, wenn der Artikel unsachgemäß 
oder missbräuchlich oder nicht im Rahmen 
der vorgesehenen Bestimmung oder des 
vorgesehenen Nutzungsumfangs verwendet 
wurde oder Vorgaben in der Anleitung/An-
weisung nicht beachtet wurden, es sei denn, 
der Endkunde weist nach, dass ein Mate-
rial- oder Verarbeitungsfehler vorliegt, der 
nicht auf einem der vorgenannten Umstände 
beruht.
Ansprüche aus der Garantie können nur 
innerhalb der Garantiefrist unter Vorlage 
des Originalkassenbelegs geltend gemacht 
werden. Bitte bewahren Sie deshalb den 
Originalkassenbeleg auf. Die Garantiefrist 
wird durch etwaige Reparaturen aufgrund 
der Garantie, gesetzlicher Gewährleistung 
oder Kulanz nicht verlängert. Dies gilt auch 
für ersetzte und reparierte Teile.
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Bitte wenden Sie sich bei Beanstandungen 
zunächst an die untenstehende Service-
Hotline oder setzen Sie sich per E-Mail mit 
uns in Verbindung. Liegt ein Garantiefall vor, 
wird der Artikel von uns – nach unserer Wahl 
– für Sie kostenlos repariert, ersetzt oder der 
Kaufpreis erstattet. Weitere Rechte aus der 
Garantie bestehen nicht.
Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte, insbesondere 
Gewährleistungsansprüche gegenüber dem 
jeweiligen Verkäufer, werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht eingeschränkt.

IAN: 451469_2310

	� Kundenservice Deutschland 
Tel.:	 0800 5435 111 
E-Mail:	 deltasport@lidl.de

	� Service Österreich 
Tel.:	 0800 447744 
E-Mail:	 deltasport@lidl.at

	� Service Schweiz 
Tel.:	 0800 56 44 33 
E-Mail:	 deltasport@lidl.ch

DE/AT/CH
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VON KINDERN FERNHALTEN
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
TENIR LES PILES HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS
BUITEN HET BEREIK VAN KINDEREN OPBERGEN
MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS
TENERE LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI
MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DE CRIANÇAS
OPBEVARES UTILGÆNGELIGT FOR BØRN
SÄILYTETTÄVÄ LASTEN ULOTTUMATTOMISSA
FÖRVARAS UTOM RÄCKHÅLL FÖR BARN
PRZECHOWYWAĆ POZA ZASIĘGIEM DZIECI
SAUGOTI NUO VAIKŲ

HOIA LASTELE KÄTTESAAMATUS KOHAS
UZGLABĀT BĒRNIEM NEPIEEJAMĀ VIETĀ
GYERMEKEK ELŐL ELZÁRVA TARTANDÓ
HRANITI ZUNAJ DOSEGA OTROK
UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ
UCHOVÁVAŤ MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ
ČUVATI IZVAN DOHVATA DJECE
DRŽATI VAN DOMAŠAJA DECE
A SE ȚINE DEPARTE DE COPII
СЪХРАНЯВАЙТЕ НА МЯСТО, НЕДОСТЪПНО ЗА ДЕЦА
ΝΑ ΦΥΛΆΣΣΟΝΤΑΙ ΜΑΚΡΙΆ ΑΠΌ ΠΑΙΔΙΆ

NICHT INS FEUER WERFEN
DO NOT DISPOSE OF IN FIRE
NE PAS JETER LES PILES AU FEU
NIET IN VUUR WERPEN
NO ARROJAR AL FUEGO
NON GETTARE NEL FUOCO
NÃO ATIRAR PARA O FOGO
MÅ IKKE KASTES I ILD
EI SAA HEITTÄÄ TULEEN
FÅR EJ KASTAS I ELD
NIE WRZUCAĆ DO OGNIA
NEMESTI Į UGNĮ

ÄRA VISKA TULLE
NEMEST UGUNĪ
NE DOBJA TŰZBE
NE METATI V OGENJ
NEHÁZEJTE DO OHNĚ
NEVHADZOVAŤ DO OHŇA
NE BACATI U VATRU
NE BACATI U VATRU
A NU SE ARUNCA ÎN FOC
НЕ ХВЪРЛЯЙТЕ В ОГЪН
ΝΑ ΜΗΝ ΑΠΟΡΡΊΠΤΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΤΗ ΦΩΤΙΆ

NICHT FALSCH EINLEGEN
DO NOT INSERT INCORRECTLY
NE PAS INSÉRER LES PILES DE MANIÈRE INCORRECTE
NIET VERKEERD INLEGGEN
NO INTRODUCIR INCORRECTAMENTE
NON INSERIRE IN MODO ERRATO
NÃO INSERIR INCORRETAMENTE
MÅ IKKE LÆGGES FORKERT I
EI SAA ASETTAA VÄÄRIN
FÅR EJ SÄTTAS I FELAKTIGT
NIE WKŁADAĆ NIEPOPRAWNIE
NEĮDĖTI KLAIDINGAI

ÄRA SISESTA VALESTI
NEIEVIETOT NEPAREIZI
NE HELYEZZE BE ROSSZ IRÁNYBAN
NE NAPAČNO VSTAVLJATI
NEVKLÁDEJTE ŠPATNĚ
NEVKLADAŤ NESPRÁVNE
NE UMETATI POGREŠNO
NE UMETATI POGREŠNO
A NU SE INTRODUCE GREȘIT
НЕ ПОСТАВЯЙТЕ НЕПРАВИЛНО
ΝΑ ΜΗΝ ΓΊΝΕΤΑΙ ΕΣΦΑΛΜΈΝΗ ΤΟΠΟΘΈΤΗΣΗ

NICHT DEFORMIEREN ODER BESCHÄDIGEN
DO NOT DEFORM OR DAMAGE
NE PAS DÉFORMER/ENDOMMAGER LES PILES
NIET VERVORMEN/BESCHADIGEN
NO DEFORMAR/DAÑAR
NON DEFORMARE / DANNEGGIARE
NÃO DEFORMAR/DANIFICAR
MÅ IKKE DEFORMERES/BESKADIGES
EI SAA VAURIOITTAA MEKAANISESTI
FÅR EJ DEFORMERAS/SKADAS
NIE DEFORMOWAĆ/NIE USZKADZAĆ
NEDEFORMUOTI / NEPAŽEISTI

ÄRA DEFORMEERI/KAHJUSTA
NEDEFORMĒT/NEBOJĀT
NE DEFORMÁLJA / NE SÉRTSE MEG
NE DEFORMIRATI/POŠKODOVATI
NEDEFORMUJTE/NEPOŠKOZUJTE
NEDEFORMOVAŤ/NEPOŠKODZOVAŤ
NE DEFORMIRATI/OŠTEĆIVATI
NE DEFORMISATI/OŠTEĆIVATI
A NU SE DEFORMA SAU DETERIORA
НЕ ДЕФОРМИРАЙТЕ/НЕ ПОВРЕЖДАЙТЕ
ΜΗΝ ΠΑΡΑΜΟΡΦΏΝΕΤΕ/ΚΑΤΑΣΤΡΈΦΕΤΕ

NICHT ÖFFNEN ODER AUSEINANDERNEHMEN
DO NOT OPEN OR DISMANTLE
NE PAS OUVRIR OU DÉMANTELER LES PILES
NIET OPENEN/NIET DEMONTEREN
NO ABRIR/NO DESARMAR
NON APRIRE / SMONTARE
NÃO ABRIR NEM DESMONTAR
MÅ IKKE ÅBNES/SKILLES AD 
EI SAA AVATA TAI PURKAA OSIIN
FÅR EJ ÖPPNAS ELLER DEMONTERAS
NIE ROZMONTOWYWAĆ
NEATIDARYTI / NEARDYTI

ÄRA AVA EGA VÕTA KOOST LAHTI
NEATVĒRT/NEIZJAUKT
NE NYISSA KI ÉS NE SZEDJE SZÉT
NE ODPIRATI/RAZSTAVLJATI
NEOTEVÍREJTE/NEROZEBÍREJTE
NEOTVÁRAŤ/NEROZOBERAŤ
NE OTVARATI/RASTAVLJATI
NE OTVARATI/NE RASTAVLJATI
A NU SE DESCHIDE SAU DEZASAMBLA
НЕ ОТВАРЯЙТЕ/НЕ РАЗГЛОБЯВАЙТЕ
ΜΗΝ ΑΝΟΊΓΕΤΕ / ΜΗΝ ΑΠΟΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΕΊΤΕ

UNTERSCHIEDLICHE TYPEN UND MARKEN NICHT MITEINANDER MI-
SCHEN
DO NOT MIX DIFFERENT TYPES OR BRANDS
NE PAS MÉLANGER DES MARQUES OU DES TYPES DE PILES DIFFÉRENTS
NOOIT VERSCHILLENDE SYSTEMEN, MERKEN EN TYPES GELIJKTIJDIG 
GEBRUIKEN
NO MEZCLAR SISTEMAS, MARCAS Y TIPOS DIFERENTES
NON UTILIZZARE CONTEMPORANEAMENTE SISTEMI, MARCHE E TIPI 
DIFFERENTI
NÃO MISTURAR DIFERENTES MARCAS OU TIPOS
BRUG ALDRIG FORSKELLIGE SYSTEMER, MÆRKER OG TYPER SAMTIDIGT
ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ SAMANAIKAISESTI ERI TYYPPISIÄ TAI MERKKISIÄ PARISTO-
JA
BLANDA INTE OLIKA TYPER ELLER MÄRKEN
NIE ŁĄCZYĆ Z BATERIAMI INNYCH MAREK LUB RODZAJÓW
SKIRTINGŲ SISTEMŲ, PREKIŲ ŽENKLŲ IR TIPŲ NENAUDOTI KARTU

ÄRA KASUTA KORRAGA ERINEVAID SÜSTEEME, KAUBAMÄRKE EGA TÜÜPE
VIENLAICĪGI NEIZMANTOT DAŽĀDU SISTĒMU, RAŽOTĀJU UN TIPU BATERIJAS
SOHA NE HASZNÁLJON EGYIDEJŰLEG KÜLÖNBÖZŐ RENDSZEREKET, 
MÁRKÁKAT ÉS TÍPUSOKAT
NE UPORABLJATI HKRATI RAZLIČNIH ZNAMK ALI VRST
NIKDY NEPOUŽÍVEJTE SOUČASNĚ RŮZNÉ SYSTÉMY, ZNAČKY A TYPY
NIKDY NEPOUŽÍVAŤ SÚČASNE RÔZNE SYSTÉMY, ZNAČKY A TYPY
NIKAD NE KORISTITI ISTOVREMENO RAZLIČITE SUSTAVE, MARKE I TIPOVE
NIKADA NE KORISTITI RAZLIČITE SISTEME, BRENDOVE I TIPOVE U ISTO VREME
A NU SE AMESTECA DIFERITE TIPURI DE BATERII SAU DIN MĂRCI DIFE-
RITE
НИКОГА НЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАЙТЕ ЕДНОВРЕМЕННО РАЗЛИЧНИ СИСТЕМИ, 
МАРКИ И ТИПОВЕ
ΜΗΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΊΤΕ ΠΟΤΈ ΔΙΑΦΟΡΕΤΙΚΆ ΣΥΣΤΉΜΑΤΑ, ΜΆΡΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ 
ΤΎΠΟΥΣ ΤΑΥΤΌΧΡΟΝΑ

IAN 451469_2310
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NEUE UND GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN NICHT MITEINANDER MISCHEN
DO NOT MIX NEW AND USED
NE PAS MÉLANGER DES PILES NEUVES ET USAGÉES
NOOIT NIEUWE EN GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN DOOR ELKAAR GEBRUIKEN
NO MEZCLAR PILAS NUEVAS Y USADAS
NON UTILIZZARE INSIEME BATTERIE NUOVE E USATE
NÃO MISTURAR PILHAS NOVAS E USADAS
BLAND ALDRIG NYE OG BRUGTE BATTERIER
ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ VANHOJA PARISTOJA UUSIEN KANSSA
BLANDA INTE GAMLA OCH NYA BATTERIER
NIE ŁĄCZYĆ UŻYWANYCH I NOWYCH BATERII
NAUJŲ IR NAUDOTŲ BATERIJŲ NENAUDOTI KARTU

ÄRA SEGA OMAVAHEL UUSI JA KASUTATUD PATAREISID
VIENLAICĪGI NEIZMANTOT JAUNAS UN LIETOTAS BATERIJAS
SOHA NE KEVERJE AZ ÚJ ÉS A HASZNÁLT ELEMEKET
NIKOLI NE MEŠATI NOVIH IN RABLJENIH BATERIJ
NIKDY NEKOMBINUJTE NOVÉ  A POUŽITÉ BATERIE
NIKDY NEKOMBINOVAŤ NOVÉ A POUŽITÉ BATÉRIE
NIKAD MIJEŠATI NOVE I RABLJENE BATERIJE
NIKADA NE MEŠATI NOVE I KORIŠĆENE BATERIJE
A NU SE AMESTECA BATERII UZATE CU BATERII NOI
НИКОГА НЕ СМЕСВАЙТЕ НОВИ И УПОТРЕБЯВАНИ БАТЕРИИ
ΠΟΤΈ ΜΗΝ ΑΝΑΜΙΓΝΎΕΤΕ ΝΈΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΜΈΝΕΣ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΊΕΣ

NICHT LADEN
DO NOT CHARGE
NE PAS RECHARGER LES PILES
NIET HERLADEN
NO RECARGAR
NON RICARICARE
NÃO RECARREGAR
MÅ IKKE GENOPLADES
EI SAA LADATA
FÅR EJ ÅTERUPPLADDAS
NIE ŁADOWAĆ PONOWNIE
NEĮKRAUTI

ÄRA LAE
NELĀDĒT
NE TÖLTSE ÚJRA
NE POLNITI
NENABÍJEJTE
OPÄTOVNE NENABÍJAŤ
NE PUNITI
NE PUNITI
A NU SE ÎNCĂRCA
НЕ ПРЕЗАРЕЖДАЙТЕ
ΜΗΝ ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΤΊΖΕΤΕ

NICHT IN WASSER TAUCHEN ODER IM REGEN STEHEN LASSEN
DO NOT TO RAIN OR WATER IMMERSION
NE PAS PLONGER LES PILES DANS L’EAU NI LES LAISSER SOUS LA PLUIE
NIET IN WATER DOMPELEN OF IN DE REGEN LATEN STAAN
NO SUMERGIR EN AGUA NI EXPONER A LA LLUVIA
NON IMMERGERE IN ACQUA O LASCIARE ALLA PIOGGIA
NÃO MERGULHAR EM ÁGUA NEM EXPOR À CHUVA
MÅ IKKE NEDSÆNKES I VAND ELLER EFTERLADES I REGN
EI SAA UPOTTAA VETEEN TAI JÄTTÄÄ SATEESEEN
FÅR INTE SÄNKAS NED I VATTEN ELLER STÅ I REGN
NIE ZANURZAĆ W WODZIE I NIE NARAŻAĆ NA DZIAŁANIE DESZCZU
NENARDINTI Į VANDENĮ IR NELAIKYTI LIETUJE

ÄRA KASTA VETTE EGA JÄTA VIHMA KÄTTE
NEGREMDĒT ŪDENĪ VAI NEATSTĀT LIETŪ
NE MERÍTSE VÍZBE, ÉS NE HAGYJA ESŐBEN
NE POTAPLJATI V VODO ALI PUŠČATI NA DEŽJU
NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY A NENECHÁVEJTE NA DEŠTI
NEPONÁRAŤ DO VODY ALEBO NENECHÁVAŤ NA DAŽDI
NE URANJATI U VODU ILI OSTAVLJATI NA KIŠI
NE POTAPATI U VODU I NE OSTAVLJATI NA KIŠI
A NU SE SCUFUNDA ÎN APĂ SAU LĂSA ÎN PLOAIE
НЕ ПОТАПЯЙТЕ ВЪВ ВОДА ИЛИ НЕ ОСТАВЯЙТЕ ПОД ДЪЖДА
ΜΗΝ ΤΙΣ ΒΥΘΊΖΕΤΕ ΣΤΟ ΝΕΡΌ ΚΑΙ ΜΗΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΦΉΝΕΤΕ ΣΤΗ ΒΡΟΧΉ

NICHT KURZSCHLIESSEN
DO NOT SHORT-CIRCUIT
LA PILE PEUT EXPLOSER OU COULER LORSQU’ELLE EST COURT-CIRCUITÉE
NIET KORTSLUITEN
NO PONER EN CORTOCIRCUITO
NON COLLEGARE IN CORTO CIRCUITO
NÃO PROVOCAR CURTO-CIRCUITO
MÅ IKKE KORTSLUTTES
EI SAA OIKOSULKEA
FÅR EJ KORTSLUTAS
NIE ZWIERAĆ
NEATLIKTI TRUMPOJO JUNGIMO

ÄRA LASE TEKKIDA LÜHISEL
NEIZVEIDOT ĪSSAVIENOJUMU
NE ZÁRJA RÖVIDRE
NE POVZROČATI KRATKEGA STIKA
NEZKRATUJTE
NESKRATOVAŤ
NE KRATKO SPAJATI
NEMOJTE KRATKO SPAJATI
A NU SE SCURTCIRCUITA
НЕ СВЪРЗВАЙТЕ НАКЪСО
ΜΗΝ ΒΡΑΧΥΚΥΚΛΏΝΕΤΕ

AUF RICHTIGES EINLEGEN ACHTEN
INSERT CORRECTLY
RESPECTER LES POLARITÉS (+/-)
POLARITEIT (+/-) IN ACHT NEMEN
RESPETAR LA POLARIDAD (+/-)
RISPETTARE LA POLARITÀ (+/-)
RESPEITAR A POLARIDADE (+/-)
VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ POLARITETEN (+/-)
HUOMIOI NAPAISUUS (+/-)
OBSERVERA POLERNAS PLACERING (+/–)
SPRAWDZIĆ PRAWIDŁOWĄ BIEGUNOWOŚĆ (+/-)
LAIKYTIS POLIŠKUMO (+/-)

SISESTA ÕIGESTI
IEVĒROT POLARITĀTI (+/-)
ÜGYELJEN A POLARITÁSRA (+/-)
UPOŠTEVATI POLARNOST (+/-)
DODRŽUJTE POLARITU (+/-)
DODRŽOVAŤ POLARITU (+/-)
UMETNUTI ISPRAVNO
VODITI RAČUNA O POLARITETU (+/-)
A SE RESPECTA POLARITATEA
СПАЗВАЙТЕ ПОЛЯРНОСТТА (+/-)
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΉ ΣΤΗΝ ΠΟΛΙΚΌΤΗΤΑ (+/-)


